ectronic Version	w1 1	01-07-2010			
itylesheet Version v1.1					
		103585645			
SUBMISSION TYPE:					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		m –	ct the address of the Assignor previously e 0371. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the		
CONVEYING PART	TY DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
EFSTRATIOS SKAFIDAS			05/08/2008		
RECEIVING PART	Y DATA				
Nøme:	BANDSPEEL	BANDSPEED, INC.			
Street Address:	4301 Westba	ink Drive			
Internal Address:	Building B, S	Building B, Suite 100			
City:	Austin				
State/Country:	TEXAS				
Postal Coda:	78748				
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1				
PROPERTY NUMB		Numb	er		
Property		Numb 6983030			
Property	/Туре				
Property Patent Number: CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA	6983030			
Property Patent Number: CORRESPONDEN Fax Number:	/ Туре СЕ DATA (608)25	698303D 8-4258			
Property Patent Number: CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Correspondence W	CE DATA (608)25	6983030 8-4258 8 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessi			
Property Patent Number: CORRESPONDEN Fax Number:	v Type CE DATA (608)25 fill be sent via US 608-257	6983030 8-4258 8 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessi	ful.		
Property Patent Number: CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> Phone:	r Type CE DATA (608)25 fil be sent via US 608-257 Madisor	8983030 8-4258 • Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessi 7-5035	ful.		
Property Patent Number: CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> Phone: Email:	v Type CE DATA (608)25 Mill be sent via US 608-257 Madison ne: Paul S H Verex P	8983030 8-4258 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessi</i> 7-5035 hiPDocketing@foley.com, wmorris@foley Hunter, Foley & Lardner LLP	ful.		
Property Patent Number: CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: <i>Correspondence W</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Y Type CE DATA (608)25 (11) be sent via US 608-257 Madison ne: Paul S H Verex P 150 Eas	8-4258 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess 7-5035 h!PDocketing@foley.com, wmorris@foley Hunter, Foley & Lardner LLP 'laza & Gilman Street	ful.		
Property Patent Number: CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1:	Y Type CE DATA (608)25 (11) be sent via US 608-257 Madison ne: Paul S H Verex P 150 Eas	8983030 8-4258 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessi</i> 7-5035 hiPDocketing@foley.com, wmorris@foley Hunter, Foley & Lardner LLP	ful.		
Property Patent Number: CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: <i>Correspondence W</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Y Type CE DATA (608)25 (1) be sent via US 608-257 Madisor ne: Paul S H Verex P 150 Eas Madisor	8-4258 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess 7-5035 h!PDocketing@foley.com, wmorris@foley Hunter, Foley & Lardner LLP 'laza & Gilman Street	ful.		

1

source=6983030 Corrected Confirmatory Assignment Skafidas#page1.tif source=6983030 Corrected Confirmatory Assignment Skafidas#page2.tif source=6983030 Corrected Confirmatory Assignment Skafidas#page3.tif source=6983030 Corrected Confirmatory Assignment Skafidas#page4.tif 1

## PATENT REEL: 023741 FRAME: 0392

Assignment

U

10/7/09 7:24 AM

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

.

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

	:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTI	Y DATA	<u>12000 000 2600 0</u>			
		Ne		Execution Date	
EFSTRATIOS SKAFIDAS				05/08/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY	PATA				
Name:	BANDSPEEI	BANDSPEED, INC.			
Street Address:	4301 WESTE	4301 WESTBANK DRIVE			
Internal Address:	BUILDINGH	BUILDING B, SUITE 100			
City:	AUSTIN				
State/Country:	TEXAS				
Postel Code:	78746				
Patent Number:		6983030	5993030		
Property Type Patent Number: 69		6983030	Nusiber 13030		
CORRESPONDENCE	олта	NUMBER OF STREET	na na manana kang kang manana kang manang kang manang kang kang kang kang kang kang kang	tanan manang kang pang sa	
Correspondence will Phone: Emsti:	6509698 HTRAN	<b>l oil who</b> 300 I@IMSC	on the fax attempt is unsuccessful. CIENCES.COM N		
Correspondence will Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	<i>be sent via US N</i> 6509698 HTRAN : HANN/	<i>loil wim</i> 300 I@IMSC AH <i>T</i> RAI	CIENCES.COM		
Correspondence will Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent via US N 6509698 HTRAN : HANN/ 201 SAN SUITE 2	<i>loil who</i> 300 I@IMSC IM TRAI N ANTO 190	LIENCES.COM N NIO CIRELE		
Correspondence will Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent via US N 6509698 HTRAN : HANN/ 201 SAN SUITE 2	<i>loil who</i> 300 I@IMSC IM TRAI N ANTO 190	CIENCES.COM N		
Fax Number: Correspondence will Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent via US N 6509698 HTRAN : HANN/ 201 SAT SUITE 2 MOUN	<i>loil who</i> 300 I@IMSC IM TRAI N ANTO 190	LIENCES.COM N NIO CIRELE		
Correspondence will Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent via US N 6509698 HTRAN : HANN/ 201 SAT SUITE 2 MOUN	<i>loil who</i> 300 I@IMSC IM TRAI N ANTO 190	CIENCES.COM N DNIO CIRELE IEW, CALIFORNIA 94040		
Correspondence will Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITT	be sent via US N 6509698 HTRAN : HANN/ 201 SAT SUITE 2 MOUN	<i>loil who</i> 300 I@IMSC IM TRAI N ANTO 190	CIENCES.COM N DNIO CIRELE IEW, CALIFORNIA 94040 HANNAH TRAN		

ni ///C:/Documents% 20and% 20Settings/Hannen % 20T /an/Local% 20Settings/Temporary % 20Internet% 20Files/O UK6F/EA 5PA T972671.html

Page 1 0 2

PATENT REEL: 023741 FRAME: 0393

RECEIPT INFORMATION		
EPAS ID:	PAT972671	
Receipt Date:	09/03/2009	

•

Ne:///C:/Documents%20and%20Settings/Hennah%20Tean/Loce%20Settings/Temporary%20Internet%20Files/OLK&F/EA\$PAT972671.html

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 023741 FRAME: 0394 6/2010 18:07 FAX

6.5

## Pg 1/2

## CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Efstratios Skafidas, an individual having an address at <u>HCOOCH ST THORNGUR VICTORIA</u>"Assigner") to ensure that the assignment made effective Marci 24, 2001 is complete, hereby confirms that Assignor has assigned, transferred, and conveyed unto, and hereby, quitclaims, assigns, transfers and conveys unto Bandspeed, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with an address at 4301 Westbank Drive, Building B, Suite 100, Austin, TX 78746 ("Assignee"), or its designees all right, title, and interest Assignor may have that exist today and may exist in the future in and to all of the following (collectively, the "Patent Rights"):

- The Inventions and all rights in any country of the world with respect to the Inventions;
- United States patent number 6,983,030 and all letters patent, United States patents or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted or issued with respect to the Inventions (the "Potents");
- United States patent application 09/754,007, and all patent applications, divisions, continuations (in whole or in part), substitutions, renewal, or other applications claiming priority rights from the Patents and/or any such applications (the "Applications");
- All reissues, requests for continuing examinations, reexaminations, extensions or registrations of the Applications and/or the Patents;
- All non-United States patents, patent applications, and counterparts with respect of the Inventions, the Applications, and the Patents including, without limitation, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection, and other governmental grants or issuances, and including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee;
- The right to claim priority rights deriving from the Patents and/or Applications and for Assignee to otherwise avail itself of the provisions of the international conventions governing the protection of inventions;
- All causes of action, remedies and other enforcement rights related to the Applications, the Inventions, and the Patents (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present or future infringament, misappropriation or violation of rights related to the Applications, the Inventions, and the Patents);
- All rights to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of any of the Applications, the Inventions, and the Patents;
- Any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with, or in relation to the Applications, the Inventions, and the Patents; and
- All documents related to the conception, diligence and reduction to practice of the Inventions and all domestic and international patent filing documents.

Assignors will not execute any writing or do any act conflicting with this Assignment of Patent Rights and will execute all documents the Assignee deems necessary or desirable for the transfer of right, title and interest with respect to the listed Inventions. The Assignee will reinburge the Assignors for all legal, or other, costs incurred. Assignors request the respective patent office or

Apr 4

PATENT REEL: 023741 FRAME: 0395 Rg 2/2

governmental agency in each jurisdiction to grant or issue any and all letters patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Rights in the name of Assignee, as Assignee to the entire interest therein.

A copy of this Assignment will be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document that may be required in any country as proof of the right of Assignce to apply for patent or other protection for any Inventions and to claim the benefit of the right of priority thereto. Assignors grant to Assignee the right, power and authority to insert in this Assignment of Patent Rights any further information or identification that may be necessary or desirable to comply with the applicable rules and procedures for recordation of this Assignment of Patent Rights, or perfecting its benefit, throughout the world.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment of Patent Rights will inure to the benefit of Assignce, its successors or assigns, and anyone properly designated by them and will be binding upon each Assignor, his/her successors or assigns, and anyone properly designated by them.

ASSIGNOR: ane: Efstratios Skafidas 2008 Date: 4 STATE OF VICTOR COUNTY OF

On  $\frac{8}{MAY}$  <u>Look</u>, before me, <u>DANIELA</u> <u>ZANTOMIC</u>, Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared <u>BEFACE</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that be/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

(Seal)

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

DE DANIELA ZANTOMIO, ANSTIN HEALTH

PATENT REEL: 023741 FRAME: 0396

**RECORDED: 12/08/2009**